DHARMASHASTRA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY,

JABALPUR (M.P.)

(Established by Madhya Pradesh Act No. 24 of 2018)
BRBRAITT Campus, South Civil Lines, Ridge Road, Jabalpur (M.P.) 482001, info@mpdnlu.ac.in, 0761-2602222

PROPOSED FEE STRUCTURE (Academic Session 2021-2022)
DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY

Particulars
Annual Fee - S ] ]Rs 50 ,000/-

7L1brary and[TFee o ) | Rs. 10 000/-
Total 1 Rs 60,000/-

‘Hostel Deposit (Refundable) | Rs. 15,000/~
HostelRoom 4{&5 50,000/~
' Hostel Amenities (,harges P ST e Rs 5,000/-
Mess Charges - - _ 'As  per a actuals -
 Electricity Charges 4/\% per actual%__, o
Maintenance Charges (Outsource) | Rs. 5000~
 Total L 7__‘[35 75,000~
Grand Total ' Rs. 1,70, 000/-

Thesis Submission Fee e ' Rs. 10,000/- |
_Conversion from Full T1me to Part Tlmc o - IRSAQ__OOO/— - 4
| Change of Research Topic ~ IRs.5000- |

Note: *The annual fee and Library and IT Fees will be charged for the entire period of enrolment of the
research scholar i.e. up to the date of submission of thesis.

(1) The Vice-Chancellor may waive up to 50% of the Annual fee for the Research scholars who are
faculty members/ administrative staff of the University.

(ii)  There shall be a 10% waiver in the yearly fee for SC/ST/OBC (non creamy layer) and SAP research
scholars for all the above-mentioned categories.

(iiiy  Fess once paid to the University shall not be refunded except the caution Money and Hostel deposit
which shall be paid back to the scholar within three months from the date of award of Ph.D. Degree
or cancellation of registration whichever is earlier.

(iv)  In addition to the fees payable by the candidate during the duration of his/her Ph.D. registration,
the Ph.D. scholar shall have to pay full fees to the University for all the extended periods as the
case may be.

(v)  There shall be an increase in the fees every year.
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